Actual: 7-7-0 Estimated W/L: 8-6-0 APBA: 7-7-0

Offensive Stats: Defensive Stats:
Replay Actual Replay Actual
TOTAL
First Downs 233 16.6 17.1 233 16.6 16.9
Rushing 92 6.6 6 118 8.4 7.4
Passing 116 8.3 9.6 90 6.4 8.6
Penalty 25 1.8 1.5 25 1.8 0.9
Rushes 422 30.1 33 448 32 32.2
Yards Gained (Net) 1579 112.8 112.8 1968  140.6 143.3
Average Gain 3.7 3.4 4.4 4.4
Passes Attempted 377 26.9 28 361 25.8 25.5
Completed 187 134 13.6 168 12 13.3
Percent Completed 49.6 49.6 48.5 46.5 46.5 52.1
Total Yards Gained 3119 2228 196.6 2246 1604 180.6
Passer Tackled 21 1.5 1.1 48 3.4 24
Yards Lost 159 114 12.1 361 25.8 20.7
Net Yards Gained 2960 2114 1844 1885 1346 159.9
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play 7.4 6.3 4.6 5.7
Yards Gained Per Completion 16.7 14.5 134 13.6
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 4539 3242 2972 3863  275.2  303.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 34.8 37.9 | | 51.08 47.3
Percent Total Yards - Passing 65.2 62.1 48.92 52.7
Ball Control Plays 820 58.6 62.1 857 61.2 60.1
Average Gain (Net) 5.5 4.8 4.5 5
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 28 2 1.7 21 1.5 1.4
Yards Opponents Returned 252 28.5 228 23.1
Returned by Opponents for TD 1 0.3 3 0.2




Actual: 7-7-0 Estimated W/L: 8-6-0 APBA: 7-7-0

Punts 66 4.7 51 73 5.2 4.7
Yards Punted 2790 199.3 215.9 3230 230.7  200.1
Average Yards Per Punt 42.3 42.6 442 424

Punt Returns 53 3.8 24 38 2.7 1.6
Yards Returned 342 244 16.9 292 20.9 5.9
Average Yards Per Return 6.5 6.9 7.7 3.6
Returned for TD 0 0 1 0

Kickoff Returns 45 3.2 3.1 45 3.2 2.8
Yards Returned 1048 74.9 71.5 1239 88.5 68.3
Average Yards Per Return 23.3 22.8 27.5 24.5
Returned for TD 2 0.1 1 0

Penalties 78 5.6 4.6 95 6.8 6.3
Yards Penalized 773 55.2 45.3 888 63.4 62.2

Fumbles 23 1.6 1.7 29 2.1 2

Lost 8 0.6 0.6 15 1.1 1.1

Total Points Scored 283 20.2 204 235 16.8 18.9
Touchdowns (Total) 28 2 25 24 1.7 2.3
Touchdowns Rushing 1 0.8 1 9 0.6 0.7
Touchdowns Passing 12 0.9 1.2 13 0.9 1.1
TD's on Returns and Recoveries 5 0.4 0.3 3 0.2 04
*Extra Points 28 2 24 23 1.6 2.2
Safeties 0 0 0.2 1 0.1 0
Field Goals 29 2.1 0.9 22 1.6 1
Field Goal Attempts 44 3.1 1.6 38 2.7 1.9
Percent Successful 65.9 54.5 57.9 53.8




Rushing:
Scott
Kelly
Morrison
Phipps
Minniear
Morin
Nelsen
Brown

Receiving:
Morin

Scott
Hooker
Glass

Kelly
Collins
Jones, H
Morrison
Phillips

Passing:
Nelsen
Phipps
Gault
Cockroft

Punt Returns:

Morrison
Sumner
Schoen
Kelly
Jenkins

Kickoff
Returns

Jones, H
Morrison
Morin
Brown
Matheson
Schoen
Righettti

Punting:
Cockroft

Actual: 7-7-0

Att
137
195

64

S U e ) IS S NN |

Rec.
40
39
27
23
22
18
12

Att
303
54
19

No.
21
16
13

No.
66

Estimated W/L: 8-6-0

Yards
670
638
152

87
40

Yards
727
379
614
598
297
227
198

73

Com
155
27

FC

OO wWwOou -~

Yrds
698
211

60
53

26

Yrds
2790

Avg.
49
3.3
24

12.4
3.6
0.0

-0.7

-4.0

Avg.

18.2

9.7
227
26.0
13.5
12.6
16.5
14.6

6.0

Pct
Com
51.2
50.0
211
100.0

Yrds
193
121

23

Avg.
26.8
19.2
20.0
26.5

0.0
26.0
0.0

Avg.
42.3

Long
64
37
20
25
1

o -~ O ©

Long

28
73
73
44
39
43
31

Yards
Gained
2586
440
86

Avg.
9.2
7.6
1.8
25
0.0

Long
92
28
23
28

26

Long
66

D

OO OO0 O0OWwWOo

D

OO OO -~ WADNNDN

D

OO ON

Long

38

o O 0

D

OO OO OON

Blk

Long
73
37
34

TD

O OO oo

Had
Int.
20

[SJENEN

APBA: 7-7-0
Pct Pct Avg.
TD Int Gain
4.0 6.6 8.5
0.0 13.0 8.1
0.0 5.3 4.5
0.0 0.0 7.0

Rating
66.0
38.1
24.0
95.8



Actual: 7-7-0 Estimated W/L: 8-6-0 APBA: 7-7-0

Kicking: KO TB FGA FGM FG% Long XPA XPM XP% Points
Cockroft 45 23 44 29 659 46 28 28 100 115
Interceptions: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD
Barnes 6 61 10.2 21 1
Sumner 4 37 9.3 26 0
Johnson 3 3 1.0 3 0
Lindsey 2 81 40.5 48 2
Andrews 2 45 22.5 25 0
Matheson 2 0 0.0 0 0
Howell 1 0 0.0 0 0
Kellerman 1 1 1.0 1 0
Sacks: No.
Gregory 22
Johnson 12.5
Snidow 5
Jones, J 4
Sherk 4
Houston 0.5
Rec Rush Ret INT Fum
Scoring: TD TD TD TD Rec 2PT SAF XP FG TOTAL
Cockroft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 29 115
Scott 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
Kelly 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Hooker 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24
Glass 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
Jones, H 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Lindsey 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 12
Morin 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
Barnes 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 11 2 3 0 0 0 28 29 283 TOTAL



