

Actual: 7-7-0

Estimated W/L: 8-6-0

APBA: 7-7-0



Offensive Stats:

Defensive Stats:

Replay Actual

Replay Actual

TOTAL

	233	16.6	17.1	233	16.6	16.9
First Downs	233	16.6	17.1	233	16.6	16.9
Rushing	92	6.6	6	118	8.4	7.4
Passing	116	8.3	9.6	90	6.4	8.6
Penalty	25	1.8	1.5	25	1.8	0.9
Rushes	422	30.1	33	448	32	32.2
Yards Gained (Net)	1579	112.8	112.8	1968	140.6	143.3
Average Gain	3.7		3.4	4.4		4.4
Passes Attempted	377	26.9	28	361	25.8	25.5
Completed	187	13.4	13.6	168	12	13.3
Percent Completed	49.6	49.6	48.5	46.5	46.5	52.1
Total Yards Gained	3119	222.8	196.6	2246	160.4	180.6
Passer Tackled	21	1.5	1.1	48	3.4	2.4
Yards Lost	159	11.4	12.1	361	25.8	20.7
Net Yards Gained	2960	211.4	184.4	1885	134.6	159.9
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	7.4		6.3	4.6		5.7
Yards Gained Per Completion	16.7		14.5	13.4		13.6
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	4539	324.2	297.2	3853	275.2	303.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	34.8		37.9	51.08		47.3
Percent Total Yards - Passing	65.2		62.1	48.92		52.7
Ball Control Plays	820	58.6	62.1	857	61.2	60.1
Average Gain (Net)	5.5		4.8	4.5		5
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	28	2	1.7	21	1.5	1.4
Yards Opponents Returned	252		28.5	228		23.1
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.3	3		0.2

Actual: 7-7-0**Estimated W/L: 8-6-0****APBA: 7-7-0**

Punts	66	4.7	5.1	73	5.2	4.7
Yards Punted	2790	199.3	215.9	3230	230.7	200.1
Average Yards Per Punt	42.3		42.6	44.2		42.4
Punt Returns	53	3.8	2.4	38	2.7	1.6
Yards Returned	342	24.4	16.9	292	20.9	5.9
Average Yards Per Return	6.5		6.9	7.7		3.6
Returned for TD	0		0	1		0
Kickoff Returns	45	3.2	3.1	45	3.2	2.8
Yards Returned	1048	74.9	71.5	1239	88.5	68.3
Average Yards Per Return	23.3		22.8	27.5		24.5
Returned for TD	2		0.1	1		0
Penalties	78	5.6	4.6	95	6.8	6.3
Yards Penalized	773	55.2	45.3	888	63.4	62.2
Fumbles	23	1.6	1.7	29	2.1	2
Lost	8	0.6	0.6	15	1.1	1.1
Total Points Scored	283	20.2	20.4	235	16.8	18.9
Touchdowns (Total)	28	2	2.5	24	1.7	2.3
Touchdowns Rushing	11	0.8	1	9	0.6	0.7
Touchdowns Passing	12	0.9	1.2	13	0.9	1.1
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	5	0.4	0.3	3	0.2	0.4
*Extra Points	28	2	2.4	23	1.6	2.2
Safeties	0	0	0.2	1	0.1	0
Field Goals	29	2.1	0.9	22	1.6	1
Field Goal Attempts	44	3.1	1.6	38	2.7	1.9
Percent Successful	65.9		54.5	57.9		53.8

Actual: 7-7-0

Estimated W/L: 8-6-0

APBA: 7-7-0

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Scott	137	670	4.9	64	8
Kelly	195	638	3.3	37	3
Morrison	64	152	2.4	20	0
Phipps	7	87	12.4	25	0
Minniear	11	40	3.6	19	0
Morin	1	0	0.0	0	0
Nelsen	6	-4	-0.7	1	0
Brown	1	-4	-4.0	0	0

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Morin	40	727	18.2	50	2
Scott	39	379	9.7	28	2
Hooker	27	614	22.7	73	4
Glass	23	598	26.0	73	3
Kelly	22	297	13.5	44	1
Collins	18	227	12.6	39	0
Jones, H	12	198	16.5	43	0
Morrison	5	73	14.6	31	0
Phillips	1	6	6.0	6	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct Com	Yards Gained	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Pct Int	Avg. Gain	Rating
Nelsen	303	155	51.2	2586	12	73	20	4.0	6.6	8.5	66.0
Phipps	54	27	50.0	440	0	37	7	0.0	13.0	8.1	38.1
Gault	19	4	21.1	86	0	34	1	0.0	5.3	4.5	24.0
Cockroft	1	1	100.0	7	0	7	0	0.0	0.0	7.0	95.8

Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Morrison	21	1	193	9.2	34	0
Sumner	16	5	121	7.6	38	0
Schoen	13	3	23	1.8	8	0
Kelly	2	0	5	2.5	5	0
Jenkins	1	0	0	0.0	0	0

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Jones, H	26	698	26.8	92	2
Morrison	11	211	19.2	28	0
Morin	3	60	20.0	23	0
Brown	2	53	26.5	28	0
Matheson	1	0	0.0	0	0
Schoen	1	26	26.0	26	0
Righettti	1	0	0.0	0	0

Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk
Cockroft	66	2790	42.3	66	1

Actual: 7-7-0

Estimated W/L: 8-6-0

APBA: 7-7-0

Kicking:

	KO	TB	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points
Cockroft	45	23	44	29	65.9	46	28	28	100	115

Interceptions:

	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Barnes	6	61	10.2	21	1
Sumner	4	37	9.3	26	0
Johnson	3	3	1.0	3	0
Lindsey	2	81	40.5	48	2
Andrews	2	45	22.5	25	0
Matheson	2	0	0.0	0	0
Howell	1	0	0.0	0	0
Kellerman	1	1	1.0	1	0

Sacks:

	No.
Gregory	22
Johnson	12.5
Snidow	5
Jones, J	4
Sherk	4
Houston	0.5

Scoring:	Rec TD	Rush TD	Ret TD	INT TD	Fum Rec	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Cockroft	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	28	29	115
Scott	2	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
Kelly	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24
Hooker	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	24
Glass	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
Jones, H	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Lindsey	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	12
Morin	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Barnes	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
	12	11	2	3	0	0	0	28	29	283 TOTAL